Issued April 2024 •  Index No. MA1/2.0Tregaskiss® MA1 Fixed Automatic
Air-Cooled MIG Guns
Quick
Specs
Tregaskiss
2570 North Talbot Road
Windsor, Ontario N0R 1L0
Canada

401-42-50^ SD - 1/2" bore, 1/8” recess (bottleneck, brass) Slip-on 0.938" X
401-7-62 HD - 5/8” bore, 1/4" recess (copper) Slip-on 1.106" X X
401-7-75 HD - 3/4" bore, 1/8” recess (brass) Slip-on 1.106" X X
401-4-50 SD - 1/2" bore, 1/8" recess (copper) Slip-on 0.938" X
401-7-87 HD - 3/4" bore, 1/8" recess (brass) Slip-on 1.106" X X
401-30-62^ SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (brass) Slip-on 0.938" X X
401-30-62T SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (bottleneck, brass) Thread-on 0.938" X X
TOUGH LOCK Retaining Heads
404-52 HD – retaining head for thread-on nozzles 404-32^ HD – retaining head for slip-on nozzles
TOUGH LOCK Heavy Duty Tapered Contact Tips (comes with 1/2" bore)
403-21-30 for 0.030” (0.8 mm) wire 403-21-45 for 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire
403-21-35 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) wire 403-21-52 for 0.052” (1.3 mm) wire
403-21-1.0 for 0.040" (1.0 mm) wire 403-21-116 for 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire
Consumables Options
AccuLockTM Heavy Duty (HD) Copper Contact Tips
T-A030CH*^ for 0.030” (0.8 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A062CH^ for 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A035CH*^ for 0.035” (0.9 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A072CH for 0.070" (1.8 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A039CH*^ for 0.039" (1.0 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A078CH^ for 5/64" (2.0 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A045CH*^ for 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A094CH^ for 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A052CH*^ for 0.052" (1.3 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-ALTOOL AccuLock tip tool
NOTE: add "-100" to the end of the above HD copper contact tip part numbers for quantities of 100.
* add "-1000" to the end of the above part numbers for quantities of 1000.
AccuLock R Gas Diffusers
D-ATTH Gas diffuser, thread-on, AccuLock R D-ATSH^ Gas diffuser, slip-on, AccuLock R
NOTE: add "-100" to the end of the above gas diffuser part numbers for quantities of 100.
^Compatible with Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns
^Compatible with Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns
^Compatible with Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns
^Compatible with Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns
^Compatible with Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns
5
Consumables Options (Continued)
Conventional Liners for Aluminum (Jump Liner required)
415-45-01 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64" (1.2 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m) – aluminum
415-45-02 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64" (1.2 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m) – aluminum
415-45-03 for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 3/64" (1.2 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m) – aluminum
415-116-21 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m) – aluminum
415-116-22 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m) – aluminum
415-116-23 for 3/64” (1.2 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m) – aluminum
QUICK LOAD® Liners
415-35-6Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-35-10Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m)
415-35-15Q for 0.035” (0.9 mm) - 0.045” (1.2 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
415-116-6Q for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-116-10Q for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m)
415-116-15Q for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
415-26 Liner retainer, for 0.030" (0.8 mm) - 5/64" (2.0 mm) wire
415-24 Liner retainer, for 0.078" (2.0 mm) - 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire
Jump Liners (required with liners for aluminum)
415-25 for 0.030” (0.8 mm) - 3/32” (2.4 mm) wire; Bronze; 8"
Components
A B C D
Neck Angle inches mm inches mm inches mm
405-22 22° 7.10 180 1.63 41 3.00 76
405-45 45° 5.19 132 3.55 90 3.00 76
305-60 60° 4.10 105 4.00 103 2.00 51
405-60 60° 4.98 127 4.78 121 3.00 76
405-180 180° 7.38 187 --- --- --- ---
505-22 22° 8.29 211 1.72 44 4.00 102
505-45 45° 7.23 184 3.87 98 4.00 102
505-60 60° 6.04 153 5.30 135 4.00 102
505-180 180° 8.63 219 --- --- --- ---
405-45LL 45° 8.69 221 7.78 121 3.00 76
405-60LL 60° 8.48 216 7.78 121 3.00 76
Air-Cooled Necks
 C
 B
 D radius
.75 (19 mm) (Nominal size for all necks)
A
Conventional Liners for Solid Wire
415-30-6 for 0.030” (0.8 mm) 6’ (1.8 m)
415-30-15 for 0.030” (0.8 mm) 15' (5.0 m)
415-564-6 for 1/16" (1.6 mm) - 5/64" (2.0 mm) wire; 6' (1.8 m)
415-564-15 for 1/16" (1.6 mm) - 5/64" (2.0 mm) wire; 15' (5.0 m)
415-332-6 for 0.078" (2.0 mm) - 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire; 3' (1.8 m)
415-332-15 for 0.078" (2.0 mm) - 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire; 15' (5.0 m)
6
TOUGH GUN I.C.E.® Necks
591-22-X.XXX 22 degree neck
591-45-X.XXX 45 degree neck
591-60-X.XXX 60 degree neck
591-180-X.XXX 180 degree neck
NOTE: X.XXX in the part numbers above represent nozzle O.D.; i.e. 591-22-1.062 = 1.062” O.D., 591-45-1.106 = 1.106” O.D.
(refer to the O.D. column in the Nozzle section on page 4)
Components (Continued)
Power Pins

*  Air-cooled only
• Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns come standard
with the Tweco® #4 power pin when "Power Pin" option is left
blank in the configured part number
•• Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns come standard
with the 401-6-62 nozzle when the "Nozzle" option is left blank in
the configured part number
••• Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns come standard
with the 405-180NB neck when the "Neck" option is left blank in the
configured part number
••••  Tregaskiss auto head fixed automatic MIG guns come
standard with the 415-116 liner when the "Liner" option is left blank
in the configured part number
Replacement Parts
Air-Cooled Auto Head TOUGH GUN I.C.E Auto Head
405-180NB 180 degree neck 592-180-1.062 180 degree neck, 1.062" O.D.
405-45NB 45 degree neck 591-15 Jump line assembly, 15'
405-60NB 60 degree neck
505-60NB 60 degree neck
Conventional Liner Power Pins
415-116-1 for 0.035" (0.9 mm) - 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire 414-110-116 Miller® power pin (includes Control Plug)
415-332-1 for 5/64" (2.0 mm) - 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire 414-10 Tweco® #4 power pin (includes Control Plug)